

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5563 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

MOSMAT KALAWATI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR.,INDRA PRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 alone present.

The office report says that the service against  
respondent No.3 is incomplete but inadvertently it was shown  
as completed in the earlier office report.

Office is required to give proper explanation in  
that regard.

Assistant Registrar is directed, who has signed the  
office report, to give proper explanation and place it before  
the Registrar controlling the Section for his consideration  
in the matter.

Item No.89

-2-

Office to make a submission in that regard in the  
next office report.

In view of the present office report that service on  
respondent No.3 is incomplete, petitioner to confirm service  
upon respondent No.3 and to file proof of dasti service within  
three weeks from today.

Since the original record is received, parties to  
file statement of case within the time limit.

List again on 15.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd