

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5563 OF 2009

MOSMAT KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VS.

DIR., INDRA PRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITAL & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave is sought to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

.....J.
[KRISHNA MURARI]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 23, 2021

